Form # P 04

### DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

## CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

# BULLETION

Permit Number: 091432

|   |                          | DEDINITION               |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| This is to certify that FINARD MURRAY W TR  | W t Ryan Contion, Inc    | PERMIT ISSUED            |
| has permission to Key Bank - New Mechanical | ro in vaca rea of y bank |                          |
| AT _1 MONUMENT SQ                           | CF                       | 032 K012001 JAN 2 7 2010 |

provided that the person or persons, fit is or contained or containing this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statutes of Marie and of the Order access of the City of Portain degulating the construction, maintenance and use of buildings and structures, and of the application on file in this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

ition of Noti spectio nust be rocured give nd writte ermissid hereof is befo his buil g or pa lathe or oth ed-in. 24 HOU NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

| OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS  Fire Dept. (N) . Lauteau |
|--|
| 1 110 BOP"   |
| Health Dept.                                       |
| Appeal Board                                       |
| Other  |
| Department Name                                    |

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

| Cit  | y of Portland, Maine   | e - Buil              | ding or Use                         | Permi                                 | t Applicatio                      | ո [               | Permit No:                                | Issue Date                 |                                    | CBL:   |                       |  |
|--|--|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|---|----------------------------|------------------------------------|--|-----------------------|--|
| 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703 |  |                       |                                     | , Fax:                                | (207) 874-871                     |                   |   |                            |                                    | 032 K012001  |                       |  |
| Location of Construction: Owner Name:          |  |                       |                                     |                                       |                                   | Owner Address:    |   |                            |                                    | Phone:   |                       |  |
| 1 MONUMENT SQ FINARD MUI                       |  |                       |                                     | RRAY                                  | AY W TR ONE MONUMENT SQUAR        |                   |   | E SUI                      | ГЕ                                 |  |                       |  |
| Business Name: Contractor Name                 |  |                       | :                                   | Contractor Address:                   |                                   |                   |   |                            | Phone                              |  |                       |  |
| Wright Ryan C                                  |  |                       | Constru                             | ction, Inc                            | c 10 Danforth Street Portland     |                   |   |                            | 207773362                          | 25   |                       |  |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:                     |  |                       |                                     |                                       |                                   |                   | mit Type:                                 |                            |                                    |  | Zope:                 |  |
|  |  |                       |                                     |                                       |                                   | A                 | lterations - Cor                          | nmercial                   |                                    |  | 15-5                  |  |
| Past Use: Proposed Use:                        |  |                       |                                     |                                       |                                   | Per               | Permit Fee: Cost of Work:                 |                            |                                    | CEO District:  | 1                     |  |
|  |  |                       |                                     | /acant Space / Key /echanical room in |                                   | İ                 | \$850.00                                  | , \$83,00                  | 00.00                              | 1  |                       |  |
|  |  |                       | FI                                  |                                       |                                   | RE DEPT:          |   |                            | CTION:                             | 00   |                       |  |
| vacant area                                    |  | vacant area of        | f Key bank                          |                                       |                                   |                   | Denied                                    | Use Gr                     | oup: 🕰                             | Type: 2D   |                       |  |
| l<br>  |  |                       |                                     |                                       |                                   |                   | Der                                       |                            |                                    |  | 7                     |  |
| Pror   | posed Project Description:   | _                     |                                     |                                       |                                   |                   |   |                            | Il                                 | Type: 2B  Type:  |                       |  |
|  | y Bank - New Mechanical  | room in               | vacant area of k                    | Cev han                               | ık.                               | l cia             |   | $\mathcal{L}$              | Cianati                            | SMB127/10  |                       |  |
| IXC.   | y Dank - New Micenanical   | room m                | vacant area or r                    | · ·                                   |                                   | <u> </u>          | Signature: S PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRI |                            |                                    | CT (P A P)   |                       |  |
|  |  |                       |                                     |                                       |                                   | 1 15              | DESTRIAN ACTI                             |                            |                                    | 1 (r.A.D.)   |                       |  |
|  |  |                       |                                     |                                       |                                   | Ac                | tion: Approv                              | ved  App                   | proved w                           | /Conditions  | Denied                |  |
|  |  |                       |                                     |                                       |                                   | Sig               | gnature:                                  |                            | _                                  | Date:  |                       |  |
| l  | nit Taken By:<br>lobson  |                       | plied For:<br>/2009                 |                                       |                                   |                   | Zoning                                    | Approva                    | ıl                                 |  |                       |  |
| 1.   | This permit application of   | loes not              | nreclude the                        | Spe                                   | cial Zone or Revi                 | ews               | Zonii                                     | ng Appeal                  |                                    | Historic Preservation  |                       |  |
| 1.   | Applicant(s) from meetir Federal Rules.  |                       |                                     | ☐ Si                                  | noreland                          |                   | ☐ Variance                                | e                          |                                    | Not in District or Landmark  |                       |  |
| 2.   | Building permits do not septic or electrical work.   |                       | olumbing,                           | □w                                    | etland etland                     |                   | Miscellaneous                             |                            |                                    | Does Not Require Review  |                       |  |
| 3.   | Building permits are voice within six (6) months of  | d if work             |                                     | ☐ F1                                  | ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Conditional Use    |                   |   |                            | Requires Review                    |  |                       |  |
|  | False information may in permit and stop all work.   | validate              |                                     | Subdivision                           |                                   |                   | Interpretation                            |                            |                                    | Approved   |                       |  |
|  |  | _                     |                                     | ☐ Si                                  | te Plan                           |                   | Approve                                   | ed                         |                                    | Approved w/C   | Conditions            |  |
|  | PERM   | IT IS                 | SUEL                                | <br>  Maj □ Minor □ MM □              |                                   |                   | Denied                                    |                            |                                    | ☐ Denied   |                       |  |
|  | 1 1  |                       |                                     | N                                     | Mande                             | tin               | ~\Q                                       |                            |                                    | ANYCA  | LTENION               |  |
|  | 111  | 2 7                   | 2010                                | Date:                                 | - 6 2/2                           | $\frac{1}{2}$     | (i Date:                                  |                            | D                                  | ate:/Jin/C   | Guina                 |  |
|  | $QF^{\dagger}$   | \ L /                 | i                                   |                                       | 7191                              | 7                 | /   |                            |                                    | 122 24   | 2 2                   |  |
| City of Portland                               |  |                       |                                     |                                       |                                   | /                 | ,   |                            | Ž,                                 | 14600  | Market M              |  |
|  | -  | ,                     |                                     |                                       |                                   |                   |   |                            |                                    | •  |                       |  |
| I ha<br>juris<br>shal                          | reby certify that I am the over been authorized by the ediction. In addition, if a place I have the authority to enterpresent. | owner to<br>permit fo | make this appli<br>r work described | med proication a                      | as his authorize application is i | he produced here. | ent and I agree d, I certify that         | to conform<br>the code off | to all a <sub>l</sub><br>icial's a | pplicable laws on the control of the | of this<br>esentative |  |
| SIG  | NATURE OF APPLICANT  |                       |                                     |                                       | ADDRES                            | S                 |   | DATE                       |                                    | PHON   | NE                    |  |
| RES  | SPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHAR   | RGE OF W              | ORK. TITLE                          |                                       |                                   |                   |   | DATE                       |                                    | PHON   | <br>NE                |  |

# General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any

| Location/Address of Construction:   | MONUMENT  | Square   |   |
|---|---|--|---|
| Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A  | Area  | Square Footage of Lot  | +   |
| Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot   | Applicant *n  | nust be owner, Lessee or Buyer   | r* Telephone:   |
| Chart# Block# Lot#  | Name Wel  | WHT-PYON CONSTRUCTIO   | N 207-450-6089  |
| 32 K /2   | Address 10  | DANFINTH ST.   | cang the  |
|   | City, State &   | Zip Pontuno, ME 041  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)  | Owner (if di  | fferent from Applicant)  | Cost Of   |
|   | Name CON  | GNUESS FEDRUL TRUST  | Work: \$ \$3,000.00   |
|   | Address 0 N   | E MODUMENT SQUAME<br>SUITE 200   | C of O Fee: \$  |
|   | City, State &   | Zip<br>Pentrano, Mte   | Total Fee: \$ 850 /00   |
|   |   | pourono, me  | Total Fee: \$ 000 / 00  |
| Is property part of a subdivision?  | MECHANIC  | yes, please name  Room Fig. (2)  | New Are Hardones.   |
| Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: Provide MEW  TO INCLUDE (2) \$346" WEXAGE  SUPPONT FOR AHUS, (2) PEW DOC   | Mechanic<br>Mechanic<br>Fud wans  | the Room Fen (2) to 86° awarent st   | de, sterc flume   |
| Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: Provide MEW  TO INCLUDE (2) \$3% "METTER AHD"S, (2) PEW DOC  Contractor's name: URIGHT - RYANCE  | Mechanic<br>Frud wans<br>ors<br>Hva<br>enstruct   | the Room Fen (2) to 86° awarent st   | de, sterc flowe   |
| Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: Provide MEW  TO INCLUDE (2) \$3% "METTER CONTROLL AHD"S, (2) PEW DOCUMENTED AHD SOURCE AND   | Mechanic<br>Frud wans<br>ors<br>Hva<br>enstruct   | the Room Fen (2) to 86° awarent st   | NEW ALL HAPDORES.<br>DE, STEEL FLAME.<br>UPEN C LATEN DATE<br>SWAY ALTINCHED DWAY                     |
| Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: Provide MEW  TO INCLUDE (2) \$3 % WEAR &  SUPPONT FOR AHU'S, (2) NEW DON  Contractor's name: WEIGHT-EYANC  Address: UPNOTITED, ME  City, State & Zip Pontitud, ME  | Mechanica<br>Frud wans<br>ors<br>Hva<br>enstructi   | eyes, please name  AL ROOM FER (2)  W SON GWBFACH SO  L PERMIT TO BEING  W  T  | UDEN CLATEN DATE SWA ATTACHED DWG   |
| Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: Provide MEW  TO INCLUDE (2) \$3 % WEAR &  SUPPONT FOR AHD'S, (2) NEW DO  Contractor's name: UPLGHT - EYANC  Address: DANFENTY ST  City, State & Zip Pontland, ME   | Mechanica<br>Frud wans<br>ors<br>Hva<br>enstructi   | eyes, please name  AL ROOM FER (2)  W SON GWBFACH SO  L PERMIT TO BEING  W  T  | UDEN CLATEN DATE SWA ATTACHED DWG   |
| Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: Provide MEW  TO INCLUDE (2) \$3 % WEAR &  SUPPORT FOR AHD'S, (2) PEU DO  Contractor's name: WELGHT - EYANC  Address: VANTATU ST  City, State & Zip Pontland, Mu  Who should we contact when the permit is real   | Mechanica<br>Stud wans<br>ors<br>Hua<br>enstructi<br>e 0410<br>ady: CZA1  | eyes, please name  AL ROOM FER (2)  W SON GWBFACH SO  L PERMIT TO BEING  W  T  | DE, STEAL FLAME  UDEN C LATEN DATE  SWAF ATTACHED DWG  elephone: 217-773-362                          |
| Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: Provide MEW  TO INCLUDE (2) \$3 % "METHING CONTRACTOR AHD"S, (2) PEW DON  Contractor's name: WEIGHT - EYANCE  Address: VANTANO, ME  Who should we contact when the permit is real  Mailing address: JAME AS ASOL  Please submit all of the information   | Mechanications was the structure of the | Tyes, please name  4. Room Fan (2)  1. When Fan (2)  2. Panmet To Brive  4. To Hell  The Hell  The the applicable Checkling  The Total Control of the contro | DE, STEAL FLAME  UPEN C LATEN DATE  SWAF ATTACHED DWAF  elephone: 217-773-362  elephone: 207-650-8080 |
| Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: Provide MEW  TO INCLUDE (2) \$3 % "MEXAL CONTRACTOR AHD'S, (2) PEW DOW  Contractor's name: WELGHT - EYANCE  Address: VELGHT - EYANCE  Address: Portland, Mu  Who should we contact when the permit is real Mailing address: Ma | Mechanications was the structure of the | eyes, please name  AL ROOM FOR (2)  W SO' GWBFACH SO  L PERMIT TO BEING  OF HILL  TO | DE, STEAL FLAME.  UPEN C LATEN DATE SWAF A TINCHEN DWA  elephone: 217-773-362  elephone: 207-650-808  |

that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable how the first this pections provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. City of Portland Maine

|            | <br>  |             |       |    |      |   |
|------------|-------|-------------|-------|----|------|---|
| Signature: |       | 1/1         | Date: | 12 | 21/0 | 7 |
|            | <br>Q | <del></del> |       |    | L    |   |

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

#### **BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES**

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

| Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure   | • •                                  |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon  | receipt of your building permit.     |
| X Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: P   | rior to Any Insulating or drywalling |
| X Final inspection required at completion  | of work.                             |
| Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain p<br>your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. Al | •                                    |
| If any of the inspections do not occur, the project<br>REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUM                      | • •                                  |
| CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE IS<br>THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.   | SSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE           |
|  |                                      |
| Signature of Applicant/Designee  | Date (/27//0                         |
| Signature of Inspections Official  | Date /                               |
|  | PERMIT ISSUED                        |
|  | JAN 27 2010                          |
|  | City of Portland                     |

**CBL:** 032 K012001 **Building Permit #:** 09-1432

| City of Portland, M   | aine - Buil    | ding or Use Permi                                  | t             |                   | Permit No:           | Date Applied For:     | CBL:            |
|---|----------------|--|---------------|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| 389 Congress Street, 0  | 4101 Tel: (2   | 207) 874-8703, Fax: (                              | (207) 874     | <b>-8716</b>      | 09-1432              | 12/21/2009            | 032 K012001     |
| Location of Construction: Owner Name:   |                |  |               |                   | wner Address:        | Phone:                |                 |
| 1 MONUMENT SQ   |                | FINARD MURRAY W TR ONE MONUMENT SQUARE SUITE       |               |                   |                      |                       |                 |
| Business Name:  |                | Contractor Name: Co                                |               |                   | ontractor Address:   |                       | Phone           |
| Wright Ryan Construction, Inc   |                |  | 1             | 0 Danforth Street | (207) 773-3625       |                       |                 |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name   |                | Phone:   |               | P                 | ermit Type:          |                       |                 |
|   |                |  |               |                   | Alterations - Com    | nercial               |                 |
| Proposed Use:   |                | <del></del>  | <u> </u>      | Proposed          | Project Description: |                       |                 |
| Commercial Vacant Spavacant area of Key bank  | ce / Key Bank  | c - New Mechanical roo                             | om in         | Key Ba            | nk - New Mechani     | cal room in vacant a  | rea of Key bank |
| Dept: Zoning  | Status: A      | pproved with Condition                             | is Rev        | iewer:            | Marge Schmucka       | l Approval Da         | ate: 12/22/2009 |
| Note:   |                | ••   |               |                   |                      |                       | Ok to Issue:    |
| 1) The maximum noise  | standards sha  | all be met with any new                            | HVAC in       | stallatio         | ns.                  |                       |                 |
| <ul><li>2) ANY exterior work r<br/>District.</li><li>3) This permit is being<br/>work.</li></ul>  | •              | arate review and approventhe basis of plans submi  |               |                   | •                    |                       |                 |
| Dept: Building  | Status: A      | pproved with Condition                             | ıs <b>Rev</b> | iewer:            | Jeanine Bourke       | Approval Da           | ate: 01/27/2010 |
| Note:   | ~~~~           | PP-010H MINI                                       |               |                   |                      |                       | Ok to Issue:    |
| 1) All penetratios through or UL 1479, per IBC  | -              | -  | d by an ap    | proved            | firestop system ins  |                       |                 |
| 2) Permit approved base noted on plans.   | ed on the plar | ns submitted and review                            | ed w/own      | er/contr          | actor, with addition | nal information as ag | greed on and as |
| 3) Separate permits are need to be submitted  |                | any electrical, plumbing as a part of this process |               | r, fire al        | arm or HVAC or e     | xhaust systems. Sepa  | arate plans may |
| Application approval and approrval prior to the second secon |                | information provided by                            | / applican    | t. Any d          | eviation from appr   | roved plans requires  | separate review |
| Dept: Fire  | Status: A      | pproved  | Rev           | iewer:            | Capt Keith Gautre    |                       | olt to Issue:   |

# PERMIT ISSUED

1/27/2010-jmb: Spoke with Craig H. Of W/R construction as there are no wall type plans for the enclosure of the mechanical room. He verified steel studs, 5/8 type x and B rated doors. All steel bolted.